A-06000001047

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer	
V	/	

Office Use Only



600109116536

09/14/07--01001--005 **210.00



07 SEP 13 PM 3: 40
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE, FLORID.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section				
Division of Corporations		4.0 %		
		750 00		
SUBJECT: HTG Oceanside Est		<u> </u>		
(Name of Surviving	Party)	芸安 つり		
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and feet	(e) ara-submitted for fil	lina Sept 7		
The chelosed certificate of Merger and rece	(s) are submitted for in	mig.		
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to:	J SEP 13 PM 3: HO		
		367		
	Rieger, Esquire	<u> </u>		
(Conta	ect Person)			
Housing Trus	st Group of Florida, LL	.C		
	Company)			
3250 Mary Str				
(Ac	ddress)			
Coconut Grov	ve, FL 33133_			
	and Zip Code)			
·	•			
For further information concerning this mat	ter, please call:			
Matthew A. Rieger At	(305)-537-4684			
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime	Telephone Number)		
,	,	,		
X Certified copy (optional) \$52.50	 -			
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILĪNG A	ADDRESS:		
Registration Section	Registration Section			
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporat	ions		
Clifton Building	P.O. Box 6327			
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314				

Tallahassee; FL

32301

Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership The following Certificate of Merger is submitted in accordance with s. 620.2108, Florida Statutes. FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as				
The following Certificate of Merger is submitted in accordance with s. 620.2108, Florida 7.0. Statutes.				
FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:				
Name MMM Development Company, LLLP Serenity Cove & Beach Club-Oceanside, LLLP HTG Oceanside Estates, LLLP Serenity Cove & Beach Club-Oceanside Estates, LLLP Florida Fartnership Limited Liability Limited Fartnership Limited Liability Limited Fartnership Florida Fartnership Florida Flo				
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:				
Name Jurisdiction Jerom/Entity Type IITG Oceanside Estates. Florida Limited Liability Limited LLLP Partnership				
THIRD: The date the merger is effective under the governing laws of the surviving party is:				
(NOTE: If survivor is a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State. If survivor is not a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date shall be as provided in survivor's governing statute.)				
FOURTH: The merger was approved by each party as required by its governing law.				
FIFTH: If the surviving party is a foreign organization not qualified to transact business in this state, the street address and mailing address of an office which the Florida Department of State may use for the purpose of s. 620.2109(2), F.S., are as follows:				
Street address: N/A				

Mailing address:		N/A			
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
SIXTH: Other provis	ions, if any, relating to	the merger:	-		
	N/A				
SEVENTH: Signature	e(s) for Each Party:				
	d by all general partner nd by the authorized rep				limited liability
SERENITY COVE BI OCEANSIDE, LLLP, liability limited partne	a Florida limited	-			MPANY LLLP, ted partnership
By: Serenity Cove a Florida limited liabil a general partner	GP-RR, LLC,	limited By:	liability co		LLC, a Florida peral partner
a Florida fimited liabil a general partner	ment Company, LLC,	a Florid general By:	la limited li	elopment Cliability com	with the
By:Marvin Rappar	oort, Manager			E ESTATE	S, LLLP, ted partnership
- Ang F		its sole By:	la limited li general par	iabilit <u>y</u> com	

PLAN OF MERGER

The following Plan of Merger was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of such party's formation. This Plan of Merger is made and entered into as of the important company, LLLP ("MMM"), Serenity Cove & Beach Club-Oceanside, LLLP ("SCO"), and HTG Oceanside Estates, LLLP ("OE"). Together, MMM and SCO are collectively referred to herein as the "Merging Parties", while OE shall be referred to herein as the "Surviving Party".

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	*** .	Form/Entity Type
MMM Development	Florida		Limited Liability Limited
Company, LLLP			Partnership
Screnity Cove & Beach	Florida		Limited Liability Limited
Club-Oceanside, LLLP			Partnership
HTG Oceanside Estates.	Florida		Limited Liability Limited
LLLP _			Partnership

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	 Form/Entity Type
HTG Oceanside Estates,	Florida	Limited Liability Limited
LLLP _		Partnership

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The Merging Parties shall be merged with and into the Surviving Party, which shall be the surviving entity at the effective date of the merger, and which shall continue to exist as a limited liability limited partnership under the laws of the State of Florida. The Surviving Party shall succeed to all rights, assets, liabilities, and obligations of the Merging Parties, and the separate existence of the Merging Parties shall cease at the effective date of the merger.

The Agreement of Limited Liability Limited Partnership of the Surviving Party, at the effective date of the merger, shall continue to be the Agreement of Limited Liability Limited Partnership of the Surviving Party, and will continue in full force and effect unless mutually amended by all of its partners.

FOURTH: The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:

At the effective date of the merger, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder(s) thereof, each partnership interest of the Merging Parties shall be cancelled

automatically. Each general partnership interest and each limited partnership interest of the Surviving Party outstanding immediately prior to the effective date of the merger will continue to represent the outstanding partnership interests of the Surviving Party until such time as the agreement of Limited Liability Limited Partnership of the Surviving Party is amended, as contemplated above, to reflect the addition of additional partners.

FIFTH: Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:

The name and address of the General Partner of the Surviving Party is as follows:

HTG Oceanside Estates GP, LLC 3250 Mary Street Suite 500

Coconut Grove, FL _33133

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be signed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

SERENITY COVE BEACH CLUB - OCEANSIDE, LLLP, a Florida limited liability limited partnership

By: Serenity Cove GP-RR, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, a general partner

By: Randy E. Rieger, Manager

By: RWR Development Company, LLC, a Elorida limited liability company,

a geneval partner

Marvin Rappaport, Manager

MMM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLLP, a Florida limited liability limited partnership

By: Serenity Cove GP-RR, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, a general partner

Randy E. Rieger, Manage

By: RWR Development Company, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

a general partner

Marvin Rappaport, Manager

HTG OCEANSIDE ESTATES, LLLP, a Florida limited liability limited partnership

By: HTG Oceanside Estates GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

its sole general partner

Randy E. Rieger, Manager